of India, Central Regional Centre, Bhopal: 

S. No. Name of Equipment/Items Amount of Bid Security/EMD 

in Rs. (or equivalent Foreign 

Currencies) 

1. 

1. Nelo K1 Cinco 5 (SCS) – 01 No. 

2. Nelo K2 Cinco 5 (SCS) – 02 Nos. 

3. Nelo K4 Cinco 5 (SCS) – 01 No. 

₹ 1,11,000/-. (Rupees one lakh eleven 
thousand only) Hard copy of the Bid 
Security be submitted to the following 
address on or before the last date and 
time of submission of Bid:  

Regional Director, Sports Authority 
of India, Centre Regional Centre, 
Gora Gaon, Suraj Nagar, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh – 462044 (India)

[...]

b) The Bidder and manufacturer meets the qualification criteria incorporated in the Section III. 

13. Bid Security  

13.1 The bidder shall furnish Bid Security for an amount as shown in the Clause 1 of Section I- 
IFB. The Bidder should furnish an EMD of an amount of Rs.1,11,000/- (Rupees one lakh 
eleven thousand only). The Bid Security is required to protect the SAI against the risk 
of the bidder’s unwarranted conduct as explained under sub- clause (vi) below. Non 
submission of Bid Security will be considered as major deviation and bid will not be 
considered.